

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P. NO.1714 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 639 OF 2010

M.HARIKRISHNAN @ HARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE
(Appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Crl.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP. NO.1714/2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.639 OF
2010

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants - appellants states that the Superintendent of Prisons, Central Prison-1 (Convict), Puzhal, Chennai, has issued the Imprisonment Certificate dated 14th March, 2012, in the same format as was issued on the earlier occasion on 30th August, 2011. She further submits that, as per her instructions, the official concerned has informed the applicants that they do not have any other prescribed form for issue of Jail Custody Certificate.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for some time to seek instructions on this aspect of the matter.

At request, call the matter on 27 th April, 2012.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master