

x

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.6845 of 2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 496 OF 2012

SURESH @ AUTO SURESH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parvez Debas, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in the 2nd week of July, 2013.
Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a
copy of the SLP to the standing counsel appearing for the State of
Tamil Nadu.
List in the 2nd week of July, 2013.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|