

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL. M.P. NO. 6845 OF 2012 IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 496 OF 2012

SURESH @ AUTO SURESH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 12/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms. Sasi Kala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the appellant does not press the bail application. He prays that the hearing of the appeal be expedited. Hearing expedited, as prayed for. At present, the application for bail is disposed of.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Court Master

|

|