

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 636/2010

STALIN @ SATALIN SAMUVEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction is to be listed only in SLP(Cr1)
NO.360 of 2012)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 360/2012

Date : 20-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(Cr1) No. 360/2012

A letter dated 27th April, 2021 addressed by the petitioner to the Registrar of Court has been produced along with the office report. A letter records that the petitioner has been prematurely released from the prison on 6th June, 2018. A copy of the order dated 1st February, 2018 releasing the petitioner has been annexed

to the letter. The petitioner has therefore sought for closure of the Special Leave Petition.

In view of what is stated in the letter, the Special Leave Petition stands disposed of.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAM SUBHAG RAM)
COURT MASTER