

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 636/2010

STALIN @ SATALIN SAMUVEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 639/2010 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 496/2012 (II-C)

Date : 18-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

In Crl.A.636/2010

Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhury, Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Anush Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupatjhy B., Adv.  
Mr. Bharathimohan M., Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shreeharee Jaganmohan, Adv.  
Ms. Priya R., Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AORIn Crl.A.639/2010  
& Crl.A.496/2012Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.  
Ms. Sowjhanhya Shankaran, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupatjhy B., Adv.  
Mr. Bharathimohan M., Adv.  
Ms. Priya R., Adv.  
Mr. Shreeharee Jaganmohan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed judgment.

The judgment dated 14<sup>th</sup> November 2007 passed by the trial court convicting and sentencing the appellants herein and the impugned

judgment dated 19<sup>th</sup> February 2009 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court, affirming the same are quashed and set aside. The appellants herein are acquitted of the charges levelled against them. The bail bonds of the accused shall stand discharged.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed "Non-Reportable" judgment containing reasons is placed on the file)

#Record of Proceedings dated 18.01.2023 has already been uploaded and sent to the concerned Branch.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 636/2010

STALIN @ SATALIN SAMUVEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 639/2010 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 496/2012 (II-C)

Date : 18-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

In Crl.A.636/2010

Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhury, Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Anush Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupatjhy B., Adv.  
Mr. Bharathimohan M., Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shreeharee Jaganmohan, Adv.  
Ms. Priya R., Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AORIn Crl.A.639/2010  
& Crl.A.496/2012Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.  
Ms. Sowjhanhya Shankaran, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupatjhy B., Adv.  
Mr. Bharathimohan M., Adv.  
Ms. Priya R., Adv.  
Mr. Shreeharee Jaganmohan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhury, learned counsel appearing for  
the appellant in Crl.A. No.636/2010, Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal,

learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in CrI.A. Nos. 639/2010 and 496/2012 and Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State in all these appeals.

For the reasons recorded separately, the appeals are allowed. The impugned judgment and order dated 19.02.2009 passed by the High Court of Madras convicting the appellant/Stalin @ Satalin Samuvel, under Section 302 read with Section 109 of IPC and other appellants under Section 302 read with Section 149 IPC, challenging the order dated 14.11.2007 passed by the Sessions Judge in S.C. No.2/2005, is set aside and the appellants are acquitted of the charges. Bail bonds stand discharged.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)